

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 19-1977 Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Archived	
			In control:	Board of Water Commissione	rs
			Final action:	11/12/2019	
Title:	Pertaining to an Agreement between the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul and the City of Saint Paul to allocate the responsibilities for the costs of software maintenance and licensing as stated in City Contract No. 2176.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. S	taff Report, 2. Agreement, 3.	Resolution 19-	1977	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
11/12/2019	1	Board of Water Commissio	ners Ado	opted	Pass
<b>D</b> ( · · · )	•				

Pertaining to an Agreement between the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul and the City of Saint Paul to allocate the responsibilities for the costs of software maintenance and licensing as stated in City Contract No. 2176.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Saint Paul Contracts and Analysis Division had prepared an agreement between the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul ("Board") and Process Solutions Assurance to provide professional services for the implementation, maintenance, and licensing of a Mobile Workforce Solution for asset and staff management at a cost not to exceed \$670,710 ("City Contract No. 2176"); and

**WHEREAS,** City Contract No. 2176 had been previously approved by the Board at its November 12, 2019 meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board and the City of Saint Paul wish to enter into an agreement which allocates the responsibilities for the costs of the ongoing maintenance and licensing of the software as stated in City Contract No. 2176; and

**WHEREAS,** staff has prepared said agreement and the assistant city attorney has reviewed and approved said agreement as to form; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Agreement between the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul and the City of Saint Paul to allocate the responsibilities for the costs of the ongoing maintenance and licensing of the software provided by Process Solutions Assurance as stated in City Contract No. 2176 is hereby approved in substantially the form submitted, and that the proper officers are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the Board.